TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM564905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/29/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAVES LICENSING, LLC		02/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIDE WING FINANCING, LLC	
Street Address:	1201 N. Orange Street, Suite 715	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76629880	TWAPTRADER	
Serial Number:	76629879	VOLUMETRADER	
Serial Number:	76629881	VWAPTRADER	
Serial Number:	76563385	SIG FACTS	
Serial Number:	76241947	SIG SUSQUEHANNA	
Serial Number:	76486359	SUSQUEHANNA	
Serial Number:	76486360	SIG-STAR	
Serial Number:	76487190		
Serial Number:	85693840	G1X	
Serial Number:	87026601	POLICY SHARES	
Serial Number:	85652129	G1 EXECUTION SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158518383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8432

Imcguinness@eckertseamans.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christina D. Frangiosa

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0489 900538212

	50 South 16th Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102-2516	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		297778-00030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTINA D. FRANGIOSA
SIGNATURE:		/Christina D Frangiosa/
DATE SIGNED:		03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=WAVES LICENSING LLC-DELAWARE-MERGER CERTIFICATE TO WIDE WING FINANCING, LLC (M1998895xA35AF)#page1.tif

source=WAVES LICENSING LLC-DELAWARE-MERGER CERTIFICATE TO WIDE WING FINANCING, LLC (M1998895xA35AF)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0490

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WAVES LICENSING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "WIDE WING FINANCING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"WIDE WING FINANCING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 202475928

Date: 02-27-20

3598623 8100M SR# 20201551134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0491

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:18 PM 02/26/2020 FILED 12:18 PM 02/26/2020 SR 20201551134 - File Number 3598623

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wide Wing Financing, LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Waves Licensing, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wide Wing Financing, LLC.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company shall be its Certificate of Formation (with any previous amendments thereto); provided, however, the Articles numbered "Second" and "Third" of the Certificate of Formation are amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

"Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drivein the City of Wilmington, 19808, County of New Castle."

"Third: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware are:

Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808"

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 11:59 p.m. on February 29, 2020.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 555 South Federal Highway - Suite 400, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 14^{14} day of February A.D., 2020.

Authorized Officer

Name: PhilipA Pocks
Title: Assistant Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 03/03/2020